

8 a.m. REGISTRATION

8-9:30 a.m. SHOOTING WARM UP

> 9:45 a.m. SHOTGUN START

12 noon LUNCH RAFFLES/AUCTION

New England Sporting Clays Championship

Brought to you by the Boston/South Shore Chapter

SUNDAY, JUNE 23, 2024

Addieville East Farm 200 Pheasant Drive Mapleville, RI 02839

Costs:

\$105 Per Shooter: 100 sporting clays, lunch, reception and shooting gift

NSCA Target Registration Fee: \$4

FREE Youth Registration

Ammunition not provided.

\$35 Lunch only ticket: contact Ernie Foster at Ernie@WebsterPrinting.com to reserve.

Become a Shoot Sponsor!

Team Sponsor - \$1,000: Includes station recognition, four shooters, four sponsor gifts.

Single Station Sponsor - \$295: Includes station recognition, one shooter, one sponsor gift.

Non-Attending Sponsor - \$250

Proceeds benefit the Ruffed Grouse Society's & American Woodcock Society's conservation efforts.



Addieville East Farm 200 Pheasant Drive, Mapleville, RI 02839 Email: Addieville@Verizon.net Phone: 401-568-3185 or Fax: 401-568-3009





REGISTRATION: 2024 New England Sporting Clays Championship

Mai	200 Pheasant Drive Fa		ax: 4	401-568-3185 No phone entries. 401-568-3009 ieville@Verizon.net	
Nar	me				
Address					
City	/				State Zip Code
Email					
Day Phone					Evening Phone
NSCA TARGET REGISTRATION					
NS	CA Number	NSCA Concurrent			
DIVISION					
	Ladies	Junior (12 to 18 as	of 1/1/20)24)) Senior (55 or older as of 1/1/2024)
PAYMENT					
	Check (paya	able to Ruffed Grouse Soci	ety)		Visa Master Card
Car	d Number				EXP
Signature					
Check all that apply				TEAM Please submit paid entries together	
	Registratio	n	\$105		1. YOU
	Junior regis	stration	Free		2.
	Individual s	ponsor package	\$295		3.
	Four-perso	n team sponsor package	\$1,000		4.
	NSCA registration fee \$4				
	Non-attending RGS sponsorship \$250				
	RGS memb	pership	\$35		
	TOTAL				

Release and Assumption of Risk

I hereby expressly assume any and all risks associated with shooting on Addieville East Farm, Burrillville, Rhode Island. I know shooting is considered by many to be dangerous, and I hereby assume the risk of any and all injuries I may suffer due to the physical condition of Addieville East Farm, the acts or omissions of other shooters who may be on or near Addieville East Farm, whether with or without permission, equipment failure, acts of God and/or for any other reason.

I have been advised that there will be other persons shooting and carrying firearms on Addieville East Farm, and I agree to act prudently and carefully to avoid causing them any injury. I certify that I am familiar with the use and operation of the firearm(s) I will be using while on Addieville East Farm and that I am familiar with the rules of shooting and firearm safety.

I release Morris, J. Gaebe and Addieville East Farm, Inc., Addieville East Conservation Club, Inc., Four Ten Farm, LLC., together with all their employees, agents and representatives including, without limitation, Paula Gaebe, for any and all claims for personal injury, wrongful death, and/or property damage which may arise in my favor and which may occur during or as a result of my presence on Addieville East Farm as referenced above regardless of the cause of any such injury and including those which may be caused by negligence and/or any other cause.

I give this release and assume all the risks attendant thereto in consideration of being allowed to enter into and shoot at Addieville East Farm. This release and assumption of risk will be binding on my heirs, executors and assigns.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE STATEMENT.

Signature